Daten und Ergebnisse Porto:

Strecke / Dat
Runde / Dista
Poleposition
Sieger 2009
Rennen 2: Aug
Schnellste Ru
Minuten

2009

Minuten

Fahrer
S.Hernandez
Geburtstag
6.12.1983
Nation

ES

Nummer

10

Team

BMW Team
Team UK
Zusatzgewicht
+40 kg
Test-Session
2:13,459
(8.)

1. Freies
2:12,587
Training
(15.)

2. Freies
2:12,1406
Training
(14.)

01

2:12,007
(4.)

Q2

(4.)
Warm-up
2:27,674
(8.)
Rennen 1
Ausfall
Rennen 2
nicht
gestartet
Punkte

29

2009
Aktueller WM-
10.

Platz

Fahrerwertung
Rydell (46),

(43), 6. Mull
Hernédndez (29
Zanardi (21).

um Circuito da Boavista / 5. Jul
nz 4,770 km / 52,47 km (11 Runde
2009 Gabriele Tarquini (SEAT), 2:0
Rennen 1: Gabriele Tarquini (
usto Farfus (BMW)
nden Rennen 1: Gabriele Tarquini (
Rennen 2: Augusto Farfus (BMW
A. Priaulx J. Miller A. Farfus
08.08.1974 03.09.1969 03.09.1983
GB DE BR
6 7 8
BMW BMW Team BMW Team
Germany Germany Italy-Spain
+40 kg +40 kg +40 kg
2:11,640 2:11,586 2:10,101
(7.) (1.) (14.)
2:11,268 2:11,0106 2:10,393
(8.) (7.) (1.)
2:10,855 2:11,418 2:10,354
(7.) (10.) (2.)
2:09,676 2:10,576 2:09,928
(12.) (9.) (11.)
2:09,563 - 2:09,786
(7.)
2:26,581 2:25,898 2:26,373
(4.) (5.)
9. 11. 8.
7. 8. 1.
38 42 65
7. 6. 3.
: 1. Muller (80 Punkte), 2. Tarquini (66),
5. Huff
er (42), 7. Priaulx (38), 8. Gené (32), 9.
)y, 11.

i 2009

n)

9,308 Minuten
SEAT)
SEAT), 2:11,154

), 2: 11,045

A. Zanardi
23.10.1966

IT

BMW Team

Italy-Spain
-10 kg

2:12,689

(17.)
2:10,974

(5.)
2:11,517
(11.)
2:10,430
(17.)

2:26,438 (7.)

(15.)
12.

10.

21

11.

3. Farfus (65), 4.

Monteiro (31), 10.



Herstellerwertung: 1. SEAT (191 Punkte), 2. BMW (174), 3. Chevrolet (121),
4. LADA (53).

Rennkalender: 8. Madrz - Curitiba (BR), 22. Marz - Puebla (MX), 3. Mai -
Marrakesch (MA), 17.

Mai -Pau (FR), 31. Mai - Valencia (ES), 21. Juni - Brinn (CZ), 5. Juli -
Porto (PT),

19. Juli - Brands Hatch (GB), 6. September - Oschersleben (DE), 20.
September - Imola (IT),

1. November - Okayama (JP), 22. November - Macau (MO).



